900228430 07/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/24/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROAXIS SPARTANBURG, LLC		101/24/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenville Proaxis Therapy, LLC
Street Address:	125 The Parkway
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3350353	P PROAXIS THERAPY
Registration Number:	3350354	P PROAXIS THERAPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036073600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: tmdnvr@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie P. Kramer

Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street

Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 487376.411140

TRADEMARK

3350353

0H \$65 00

REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie P. Kramer	
Signature:	/Leslie P. Kramer/	
Date:	07/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Proaxis merger into Greenville Proaxis Therapy (SC LLC)#page1.tif source=Proaxis merger into Greenville Proaxis Therapy (SC LLC)#page2.tif source=Proaxis merger into Greenville Proaxis Therapy (SC LLC)#page3.tif source=Proaxis merger into Greenville Proaxis Therapy (SC LLC)#page4.tif source=Proaxis merger into Greenville Proaxis Therapy (SC LLC)#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0404

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets are

Fees & forms/cover sheets are subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions for this form/cover sheet and other

for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us and select Business.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

\$150.00

Currently Not Available

20111047046 \$150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE 01/24/2011 11:46:36

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger (Surviving Entity is a Foreign Entity)

filed pursuant to § 7-90-203.7 and § 7-90-204.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For each <u>merging</u> entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are

(Caution: At least one merging entity must be an entity formed under the laws of Colorado.)

ID Number	20041115217				
	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number) Proaxis Spartanburg, LLC limited liability company				
Entity name or true name					
Form of entity					
Jurisdiction	Colorado				
Street address	181 West Meadow Drive	_			
	Suite 100 (Street number and name)				
	Vail CO 8		81657		
•	(City)	JSA	(ZIP/Postal Code)		
	(Province – if applicable) (Country)				
Mailing address					
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)		
	(Province – if applicable)	(Countr)//		
ID Number					
	(Colorado Secretary of State ID number)				
Entity name or true name		·			
Form of entity					

MERGE_FGN

Page 1 of 5

Jurisdiction				
Street address	(Street number and name)			
-				
•	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
•	(Province - if applicable)	(Country)	listas haved	
Mailing address				
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name	or Post Office Box	information)	
-	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
-	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	•	
ID Number				
1	(Colorado Secretary of State ID numbe	<u></u>		
Entity name or true name				
Form of entity	****			
Jurisdiction			·	
Street address				
	(Street number and name)			
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)		
Mailing address (leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nam	e or Post Office Box	: information)	
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code) 	
(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three mergin name, form of entity, jurisdiction each additional merging entity is	ng entities and the ID number n under the law of which it is	(if applicable)	, entity name or tn	
or the <u>surviving</u> entity which is a fore ame, form of entity, jurisdiction under				
aution: The surviving entity cannot be an e	entity formed under the laws of Co	lorado.)		
	N/A			

Page 2 of 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0406

Entity name or true name	Greenville Proaxis Therap	y, LLC			
Form of entity	limited liability company				
Jurisdiction	South Carolina				
Street address	Street address 125 The Parkway				
	Suite 501	umber and name)			
	Greenville	SC	29615		
	(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Cod	!e)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)			
Mailing address					
(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and nan	ne or Post Office B	ox information)		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Co	ie)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<u> </u>		
1		,	,		
3. Each merging entity has been merged i	nto the surviving foreign enti	ty.			
Document number Document number Document number	a the document number of each		iciit is		
(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three tra stated in an attachment.				nark is	
5. (Mark the applicable box and complete the s	tatement, Caution: Mark only one	e box.)			
▼ The surviving foreign entity main	ntains a registered agent in th	is state.			
OR					
The surviving foreign entity does may be addressed to the entity ar C.R.S.					
OR					
The surviving foreign entity has registered agent to accept service registered agent has consented to	pursuant to section 7-90-204	4.5, C.R.S. T	ne person appoint	ed as	
Name					
(if an individual)	(I mal)	/Pip-41	(Middle)		
	(Last)	(First)	(Miaaie)	(Suffix	
MERGE_FGN	Page 3 of 5		R	ev. 5/29/201	

OR				
(if an entity) (Caution: Do not provide both an individual.	dual and an entity name.)			
Street address	-			
	(Street number	and name)		
		СО		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
Mailing address	····		****	
(leave blank, if same as street address)	(Street number and	l name or Post Office B	lox information)	
		CO		
	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)
6. (If applicable, adopt the following statement by ma This document contains additional				
7. (Caution: Leave blank if the document does not legal consequences. Read instructions before	not have a delayed effective da entering a date.)	ite. Stating a delaye	d effective date has	significant
(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if appli	nent by entering a date and, if app cable, time of this docum	licable, time using the	required format.)	_
	•		dd/yyyy hour:minute a	m/pm)
Notice:				
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causis such individual's act and deed, or that such of the person on whose behalf such individual conformity with the requirements of part adocuments and the organic statutes, and the document are true and such document contant the organic statutes.	ng such delivery, under po h individual in good faith dual is causing such docu 3 of article 90 of title 7, C nat such individual in goo	enalties of perjury believes such doo ment to be deliver R.S. and, if appli d faith believes th	that such docur cument is the act red for filing, tak cable, the constitute facts stated in	nent is and deed en in cuent such
This perjury notice applies to each individual State, whether or not such individual is ide	lual who causes this docuent in this document	ment to be deliver as one who has ca	red to the Secreta nused it to be deli	ry of ivered.
8. The true name and mailing address of	_	s document to be	delivered for filin	ng are
	McEnroe	Sean	/At:Alla	/S. #:-
	125 The Parkway, Sui		(Middle)	(Suffix)
	(Sireet number	and name or Post Offic	ce Box information)	
	Greenville	SC	29615	
	(City)	USA	(ZIP/Postal C	ode)
	(Province - if applicable)		·	
(If applicable, adopt the following statement This document contains the true n causing the document to be delive	ame and mailing address	on attachment.) of one or more ad	lditional individu	als

Page 4 of 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0408

Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

MERGE_FGN Page 5 of 5 Rev. 5/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0409